
BUDGET ADJUSTMENTS
August 22, 2023 - Full Board

1. Maintenance Vehicle Lease Budget Request

ACTION ITEM #1: The Committee recommends approval to decrease the 402 Equipment
Replacement f,'und by $24,250 and to increase the 2023 budgeted line item #101-265-948
Maintenance Vehicle Lease by $24,250 as presented.

2. Fairgrounds Vehicle Budget Request (attached quote) - #1

ACTION ITEM #2: The Committee recommends approval to decrease the 402 Equipment
Replacement f,'und By $2,500 and to create a line item #10l-268-934.000 by $2,500 to cover the
maintenance costs for the F airgrounds Vehicle as presented.



x\WERDA'S AUTO REPAIR
2585 US 23 South
Alpena, Ml49707

989-340-0570
F165540

Allwheels must be re-torqued after 50 miles

81212023 9:24:05 AM EDT Estimate #280 Page:1

Alpena County phone:989-354-6016
720 west chisholm st

Alpena, MI 49707 Service Writer : 02

Vehlcle : 2012 Ford F25O Super Duty 3/4 Ton - Plckup 6.2 L 379 CID V8 SOHC 16 Valve
VIN : 1FTBF2B60CE n477 Tag/Shte : /MI
Fleet */Driver:
Created :81212023 8:38:50 AM EDT

Labor/Notes
Tedrnician Beference
02

0z

02

02

02

02

F8

I.ABOR

r-A80R

I.ABOR

lt80R
LABOR

Description

Front Brakes

redaced both front cailpers

replad both lower Joints & both vac seals

replaced right and left outter [e rods

r€placed both front swayu bar links

front end allnment

Price

$r06.2s

$8s.00

$476.00

t136.00

$59.s0

$68.00

Parts

@
2

I
I
I
2

I
I
I
2

2

Cod€

BCZK

HXCF

HXCF

HXCF

HXCf

GCru

GCn

FXDK

GQNX

HXCF

Condrbon Unit Prica

792.62

$148.5r

$r48.51

$ss.rr

$s9.27

t134.99

i126.99

$83.47

t210.99

$43.24

Prke

$185.24

$148.51

$148.s1

$55.11

l118.s4

$134.99

t126.99

$83.47

s42r.98

$86.48

Reference

710685

710498989

710498988

3r0?90691

5r03224r6

1885487

r885486

PMDI63IAH

YH482052P

410r8013

CEscriotion

National Drive Arle Shaft Seal

ConH Anns Steering Tle Rod End

Control Arms Steering Tle Rod End

Control Anrxs TIE ROD END

&nbd Arms Suspen$on Stablizer Bar Unk

Erake Glipers Dir Brake Caliper

&ak€ Calipers Disc Brake Caliper

Hatinum Disc Erake Pad set

Painted Disc Erake Rotor

Carquest Pr€rnium Confol Arms Eatl loint

Labor
Parts

Shop Supplies

$1,602.37 less discount: $92.55

Estimate
PAYMENT

BAIANCE DUE

$930.7s
$1,509.82

$25.00

12,465.57
$0.00

$2,465.57

Tedhician Code Cerhfication #
02 N2474f6

I hereby zuthuize ttc repak wuk herein sel fo{th to be done along wilh the necessary material and agree that you are nol responsiUe for loss or damage lo vehicle
ot artides lefl in vehicle in case of fire, thefl or any olher cause beyond your conlrol. I hereby granl you and/or yorr employees permission to operate the vehicte
herein described on streets, highways or elsewhere lor the purpose o{ testing andlor lnspection. An express garagekeepe/s lien is hereby acknowledged on above
vehide lo secure lhe anpunt o. repairs lhereto. All Vehides lefl over 48 hrs, after repairs are compleled WILL INCUR A $25.m PER DAY STORAGE FEE. 12 lvtonth

or 
,l2,000 

Mile Wananty On Repairs. lnvcices are due net 30. 'PAST DUE are subiecl lo a f,6 finance charge.

Cu$om€r Similre

Estimates are valid for 30 days


